SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
 NORTH-SOUTH PROJECT REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

(A.13-12-013)
 (22nd DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION) ______________________________________________________________________


QUESTION 22.1:

Regarding the response to SCGC-21, Q.21.1, please provide the calendar month heating degree-days for SoCalGas for January 2015 through May 2015 inclusive.

RESPONSE 22.1:

	Calendar Month Heating Degree-Days (Jan. 2015 through May. 2015)
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	Total

	Year
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	"Cal-Year"

	2015
	180
	96
	67
	69
	75
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